
From: Jacqui Glynn  
Sent: Friday, January 13, 2023 10:19 AM 
To: ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca; Cheryl Blundon <cblundon@pub.nl.ca> 
Cc: Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>; Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-law.com>; Fleming, 
Denis (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com) <dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; 
dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com; dporter@poolealthouse.ca; NL Public Utilities Board 
<ito@pub.nl.ca>; nkennedy@oktlaw.com; Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com)  
<pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com>; peter.strong@linde.com; Regulatory@nlh.nl.ca; 
regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com; Sarah Fitzgerald <sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; Stephen 
Fitzgerald <sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; shawn.kinsella@teck.com; Nisenbaum, Sheryl 
(sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair.com) <sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair.com>; sluk@oktlaw.com 
 
Subject: NLH - Approval of Section Replacement and Weld Refurbishment of Penstock 1 at the Bay 
d’Espoir Hydroelectric Generating Facility - To Parties - Review Schedule 
 
The extension is approved. 
 
Thanks 
Jacqui  
 
From: ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca <ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca>  
Sent: Thursday, January 12, 2023 3:48 PM 
To: Cheryl Blundon <cblundon@pub.nl.ca> 
Cc: Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>; Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-law.com>; Fleming, 
Denis (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com) <dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; 
dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com; dporter@poolealthouse.ca; NL Public Utilities Board 
<ito@pub.nl.ca>; Jacqui Glynn <jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; nkennedy@oktlaw.com; Paul Coxworthy 
(pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com) <pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com>; 
peter.strong@linde.com; Regulatory@nlh.nl.ca; regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com; Sarah 
Fitzgerald <sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; Stephen Fitzgerald <sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; 
shawn.kinsella@teck.com; Nisenbaum, Sheryl (sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair.com) 
<sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair.com>; sluk@oktlaw.com 
 
Subject: Re: [External] NLH - Approval of Section Replacement and Weld Refurbishment of Penstock 1 
at the Bay d’Espoir Hydroelectric Generating Facility - To Parties - Review Schedule 
 
Good Afternoon,  
 
To allow for consultant engagement to assist with one or more of the RFI's, Hydro requests an 
extension to the deadline for responses to January 25, 2023.  
 
Thank you for your consideration.  
 
Regards,  
Shirley 
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Shirley Walsh BComm, LLB, CIC.C (she/her) 
Sr Legal Counsel - Regulatory 
Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro 
| c. 709 685-4973 
e. ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca | w. www.nlhydro.com  
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